As at   As at   As at   As at
 December 31,  December 31,  December 31,  December 31,
 2021  2020  2021  2020

Financial assets 21.77  21.87  7.53  7.15
Financial liabilities 3.33  9.63  10.53  10.53

 (Unit : Million USD)

 CONSOLIDATED   SEPARATE
 FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
 As at   As at   As at   As at
 December 31,  December 31,  December 31,  December 31,
 2021  2020  2021  2020

Financial assets 0.46  3.98  -  -
Financial liabilities 0.65  391.48  -  0.07

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in
currency units against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% is the sensitivity rate
used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel
and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the yearend
for 5% change in foreign currency rates.

(Unit : Million Baht)

Impact from exchange rate CONSOLIDATED  SEPARATE
FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

  As at December 31, 2021
  GBP impact

Profit (loss)
 USD impact

Profit (loss)
 GBP impact

Profit (loss)
USD impact
Profit (loss)

5% Appreciate (41.01)  0.32  7.17 -
5% Depreciate 41.01  (0.32)  (7.17) -

(Unit : Million Baht)

Impact from exchange rate CONSOLIDATED  SEPARATE
FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

  As at December 31, 2020
  GBP impact

Profit (loss)
 USD impact

Profit (loss)
 GBP impact

Profit (loss)
USD impact
Profit (loss)

5% Appreciate (24.00)  586.10  7.25 0.1
5% Depreciate 24.02  (586.10)  (7.25) (0.1)

- 70 -

37.4 Liquidity risk

The Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, by continuously
monitoring forecast and actual cash flows, and by matching the maturity profiles of
financial assets and liabilities. Details of additional unused facilities that the Group has
at its disposal to further reduce liquidity risk are set out below.

 (Unit : Baht)
   CONSOLIDATED  AND  SEPARATE
   FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
   As at  As at
   December 31,  December 31,
   2021  2021
Debenture credit limit

Amount used   3,502.70  3,908.40
Amount used benefit   3,497.30  3,091.60